April 16, 2025
Rockford, Illinois

RESOLUTION
No. 25-0405

ACCEPTANCE OF BID FOR SEVERSON DELLS FARM BUILDING
DEMOLITION

WHEREAS, the Forest Preserves of Winnebago County Board of Commissioners approved the
demolition of the corn crib and small barn at Severson Dells Forest Preserve at the November
2024 monthly meeting; and,

WHEREAS, funding for the demolition of these structures was included in the approved FY
2024-25 Capital Budget; and,

WHEREAS, sealed bids were solicited in accordance with the District’s purchasing policy, with
five firms responding; and,

WHEREAS, the lowest bid of $32,399.00 for the removal of two structures and two optional
concrete pads was submitted by Northern Illinois Service Co. of Rockford, IL; and,

WHEREAS, staff recommends awarding the bid to the lowest qualified bidder; and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the board of commissioners of the Forest Preserves of
Winnebago County approves awarding the project “Severson Dells Farm Building Demolition”
bid to Northern Illinois Service Co., of Rockford, IL in the amount of $32,399.00 for the
demolition and removal of the corn crib, small barn, and two concrete pads at Severson Dells
Forest Preserve.

Voting YES _/Z Voting NO é/
1
The above and foregoing Resolution was adopted this 16" day of April, 2025.

That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

//

Ief'lelly, Presuic/
Board of Commissioners




BID TAB
25-0405 SEVERSON DELLS FARM BUILDING DEMOLITION
BID OPENING — APRIL 9, 2025 AT 11:00AM

Forest Preserves of Winnebago County
5500 Northrock Drive, Rockford, IL 61103
Phone: (815) 877-6100 | FPWC@winnebagoforest.org

ADDITIONAL ADDITIONAL
TOTAL COST FOR OPTION #1 - OPTION #2 - Tcogg.lli ggygx\lsEED WORK TO BE RECEVIED
VENDOR BASE PROJECT DEMOLITION & DEMOLITION & PROJECT & COMPLETED ON OR ADDENDUM
BID REMOVAL OF REMOVAL OF OPTIONS BEFORE (DATE)
CONCRETE PAD #1|CONCRETE PAD #2
N-TRAK Group, LLC $33,440.00 $7,235.00 $1,800.00 $42,475.00 6/13/2025 0of0
Northern lllinois Service Co $27,391.00 $3,458.00 $1,550.00 $32,399.00 6/13/2025 0of0
Kleckner Excavation $29,500.00 $10,400.00 $1,300.00 $40,000.00 6/13/2025 0of0
G & G Construction $16,000.00 $10,250.00 $10,250.00 $36,500.00 6/1/2025 0of0
Martin & Company Excavating $72,000.00 $9,500.00 $1,800.00 $83,300.00 6/1/2025 0of0




